
1 | P a g e  
 

ADDENDUM 1 

TO THE TENDER No: PEC/DEL/RS/EXP/2017-18/07 

FOR GLOBAL TENDER FOR  

EXPORT OF “RED SANDERS” AT POLLACHI, COCHIN, KANDLA, 

MUNDRA, CHENNAI AND MUMBAI LOCATIONS 

DATED 09.03.2018 

DATE: 26.03.2018 

 

THE FOLLOWING CLAUSES UNDER THE TENDER NO: PEC/DEL/RS/EXP/2017-18/07 IS 

AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS IN THE PLACE OF EXISTING 

1.  

 Particulars Amended Date /Time 

1 Tender Closing  At 15:00 Hrs.(IST) on  02.04.2018 

2 Tender Opening (Techno-
Commercial Bids) 

At 15:30 Hrs (IST) on  02.04.2018 

3 Tender Opening  (Price Bids of 
Technically Qualified Bidders) 

At 15:30 Hrs. (IST) on 04.04.2018 

 

2. UNDER CLAUSE No: B “LOCATIONS & QUANTITY”  , & ANNEXURE-I “LOT-WISE & 

GRADE-WISE DETAILS OF RED SANDERS” & ANNEXURE-V (B) “PRICE BID” is 

amended to read as follows:  

The LOT No.s:  
a) Under Sr. no. 1 for Location: Central Excise office, Pollachi may be read as POL-1. 

b) Under Sr. no. 1 for Location: M/s Gateway Distriparks CFS, Vallarpadam, Cochin, Container No. 

CRSU1378497 may be read as COC-1. 

c) Under Sr. no. 2 for Location: M/s Gateway Distriparks CFS, Vallarpadam, Cochin, Container No. 

YMLU8100268 may be read as COC-2. 

 

3. UNDER CLAUSE No: G “EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)” Para 4 is amended to read 

as follows: 

Bidder shall submit (separate BGs for the quantity at Pollachi , Cochin, Kandla, Mundra, Chennai and 

Mumbai) copy of the BG (EMD) with their techno-commercial bid and instruct their banker to forward the 

original BG directly to PEC New Delhi, so as to reach before the date/time of submission of bid.  

4. UNDER CLAUSE No: U “ARBITRATION” amended to read as follows: 

Any dispute or difference whatsoever arising between the parties out of or relating to the construction, 

meaning, scope, operation or effect of this Contract or the validity or the breach thereof shall be settled by 

arbitration in accordance with the Rules of Arbitration of the Delhi International Arbitration Centre (DAC), 

New Delhi and the Award made in pursuance thereof shall be binding on the parties. The venue for 

Arbitration shall be New Delhi the appropriate Courts in New Delhi shall have exclusive jurisdiction and 

Indian laws shall Govern this Contract. 

5. Wherever “FOB” BASIS appears may be read as “FOB 

COCHIN/MUMBAI/KANDLA/MUNDRA/CHENNAI” in the tender from their respective 

location basis. For Pollachi Lot (POl-1), the buyers will be required to quote on FOB Cochin basis.  

 

6. Amended “ANNEXURE –II: Declaration” is enclosed in Page -2 of this document. 

7. UNDER ANNEXURE-VIII: “CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS TO BE ANNEXED TOWARDS 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS” UNDER “OTHER DOCUMENTS” may be amended to read as 

“TENDER DOCUMENT COST A DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE FOR HAVING REMITTED 

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT FOR Rs.10000/USD150” instead of existing. 

 
The other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 

                                M.K.BAINIWAL 

(CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER) 



2 | P a g e  
 

 

 

ANNEXURE-II  

 
DECLARATION 

(To be attested by Local Chamber of Commerce or Indian Embassy or Notary public on Company’s letter head) 

 

Declaration of____________________S/o Mr. ______________aged____ years R/o____________ 

 

I, the above named deponent do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under: 

1) That I ________________ am working as ___________________ with M/s. 

_______________ (name, designation & address of the bidder). 

2) That bidder is submitting a bid for Lot(s) No.______________ totalling a quantity of 

____________ MTs in response to invitation for export of 169.2711MT of Red Sanders 

of Indian origin lying at various warehouses at Pollachi, Cochin, Kandla, Mundra, Chennai 

and Mumbai, India. 

3) That no order for Blacklisting/Banning of the bidder has been passed for participation in 

tenders issued by any of the Government/Semi-Government companies in India or in 

country of registration of the co. which is still in force. 

4) I _____________ hereby solemnly declare that I or our Company will not re-export Red 

Sanders imported/purchased through PEC’s tender, into India. 

5) That there is no deviation in the terms and conditions of the tender in our Bid document. 

6) That if at any point of time the declarations given above are found to be incorrect, PEC 

shall have the full right to terminate the contract and take any action as per applicable 

laws for breach of contract including forfeiture of EMD/ Performance Bank Guarantee. 

  

 
DEPONENT  

Verification: 

Verified at (Place) _______________ on __/__/2018 that the contents of the above declaration are 

true to the best of my knowledge. No part of it is false and nothing material or relevant information 

has been concealed there from. 

DEPONENT  

PLACE: 

DATE:  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


